
TARTU
TN 60 m Finaal

I Keity Kokla 23.01.1998 TFG 9,05 9,03
II Helleriin-Merit Sõrra 16.05.1998 TÜ ASK 9,31 9,20
III Elerin Eelmäe 7.01.1998 MHG 9,72 9,52
4 Karolina Orav 13.09.2000 TÜ ASK 9,68 9,67
5 Ireen Tarto 1999 Tartu Kalev 9,80 9,69
6 Kirke Maria Lepik 17.05.1999 MHG 9,95 9,73
7 Liis Kivend 27.04.1999 Kesklinna Kool 9,89 9,73
8 Anete Treier 16.10.2000 T Ki G 9,79 9,82
9 Helen Pung 4.07.1998 MRG 10,14

10 Birgit Paju 9.02.2000 T Ki G 10,15
11 Reet Sütt 3.08.1998 TFG 10,21
12 Retriika Seppelä 2000 Tartu Kalev 11,24
13 Gerda Pihle 3.03.2001 TDL 11,36
14 Hanna Keeman 12.05.2000 TÜ ASK 11,38
15 Annabel Roots 25.12.2000 TDL 11,68
16 Katarina Sirendi 4.11.2002 TÜ ASK 11,73

TV 60 m Finaal
I Liis Roose 3.11.1996 Tartu Erakool 8,38 8,33
II Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 Ülenurme G 8,51 8,51
III Marit Jukk 16.11.1996 TTG 8,62 8,56
4 Annabel Kutman 1997 Kesklinna Kool 8,55 8,62
5 Vivijan Villak 19.04.1996 Veeriku Kool 8,91 8,98
6 Jarlin Hollo 1.04.1997 Trt Kristlik PK 9,13 9,10
7 Heili Treier 3.02.1996 MRG 9,39 9,29
8 Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 T KuG 9,15 9,31
9 Grenelin Herlis Raud 9.06.1997 Ülenurme G 9,43

10 Birgit Vider 1996 Kesklinn Kool 9,49
11 Marilind Reemann 1997 TÜ ASK 9,68
12 Marleen Abel 24.04.1997 Veeriku Kool 9,75
13 Rika Tapper 1997 TTG 9,78
14 Karmel Asso 21.10.1996 Trt Kristlik PK 9,89
15 Maris Mägi 15.03.1997 Veeriku Kool 10,04

I Liis Roose 3.11.1996 TÜ ASK 5.02
II Marit Jukk 16.11.1996 TÜ ASK 4.83
III Annabel Luuk 23.04.1996 TÜ ASK 4,68
4 Vivijan Villak 19.04.1996 Veeriku Kool 4.39
5 Annabel Kutman 1997 Kesklinna Kool 4.26
6 Jarlin Hollo 1.04.1997 Trt Kristlik PK 4.16
7 Heili Treier 3.02.1996 MRG 4.16
8 Marilind Reemann 1997 TÜ ASK 4.05
9 Birgit Vider 6.02.1996 TÜ ASK 3.85

10 Rika Tapper 1997 TÜ ASK 3.75
11 Maris Mägi 15.03.1997 Veeriku Kool 3.72
12 Karmel Asso 21.10.1996 TÜ ASK 3.54
13 Marleen Abel 24.04.1997 Tartu Kalev 3.40
14 Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 3.21
15 Kätlin Vaher 20.12.1997 TTG 2.94

PN 60 m Finaal
I Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Karlova Gümn 8,55 8,53
II Rasmus Aarla 29.10.1998 T Ko G 8,96 8,92
III Ralf Markus Suss 1999 TÜ ASK 9,13 9,12
4 Roland Pärn 18.02.1999 MRG 9,40 9,45
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5 Sten Sugasep 13.11.1998 TÜ ASK 9,43 9,50
6 Tauri Hint 29.04.1999 TFG 9,69 9,57
7 Sven Erik Kippasto 16.03.1998 TKG 9,98 9,94
8 Madis Reemann 29.12.1998 Kesklinna Kool 9,98 10,04
9 Ekke Sööt 1999 TDL 10,09

10 Andreas Jürgenson 4.08.1999 MRG 10,11
11 Taavet Paales 1998 Trt Katoliku Kool 10,17
12 Robin Koort 25.05.2000 TRG 10,22

13-14 Jaanus Randma 18.12.1998 T Ko G 10,27
13-14 Frederik Välja 13.02.1998 TTG 10,27

15 Egert Jaansoo 24.03.2001 T Ki G 10,32
16 Joosep Bergmann 25.09.1999 TKG 10,49
17 Risto Kokla 20.11.1999 TDL 10,52
18 Mikk Raid 11.02.2001 Tartu Kalev 10,54
19 Markus Luha 25.12.1998 TÜ ASK 10,94
20 Eerik Haamer 6.01.2001 MHG 10,99
21 Karl Albert Türk 24.02.2001 Tartu Kalev 11,15
22 Karl Sten Kõks 11.01.2000 TÜ ASK 11,49
23 Märt Nõmme 3.02.1999 TÜ ASK 11,64

PN kuulitõuge (3 kg)
I Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Karlova Gümn 9.82
II Risto Leht 4.04.1998 Karlova Gümn 9.17
III Sten Sugasep 13.11.1998 TÜ ASK 6.56
4 Ralf Markus Suss 1999 TÜ ASK 6.29
5 Ander Austa 13.02.2000 TÜ ASK 6.27
6 Joosep Bergmann 25.09.1999 TKG/TÜ ASK 5.66
7 Tauri Hint 29.04.1999 TFG 5.62

PV 60 m Finaal
I Carl Alekand 1996 T Ki G 8,14 8,12
II Kristofer Seppel 1996 TÜ ASK 8,24 8,15
III Kaarel Raud 1996 TÜ ASK 8,29 8,31
4 Martin Kaur 20.05.1996 TTG 8,85 8,53
5 Kaarel Jõgi 1996 TKG 8,52 8,53
6 Martin Mägi 3.05.1996 TÜ ASK 8,84 8,70
7 Taavet Kure 1996 MRG 8,97 9,04
8 Karl August Ruusalepp 12.05.1997 TÜ ASK 9,07 9,23
9 Rasmus Lõhmus 17.09.1996 TÜ ASK 9,39

10 Karl Tiit 11.06.1997 TÜ ASK 9,42
11 Priit Lehis 17.03.1997 TFG 9,70
12 Jakob Kiisk 5.09.1997 Kesklinna Kool 9,78
13 Hans-Eduard Säre 27.02.1997 TFG 9,83
14 Marius Soon 1.03.1997 Tartu Erakool 9,84
15 Tanel Pruer 21.06.1997 TFG 9,99
16 Morten Evari 10.09.1996 T Ki G 10,01

I Carl Alekand 1996 T Ki G 5.37
II Kristofer Seppel 1996 TÜ ASK 5.11
III Kaarel Raud 1996 TÜ ASK 4.94
4 Martin Mägi 3.05.1996 TÜ ASK 4.84
5 Martin Kaur 20.05.1996 TTG 4.61
6 Taavet Kure 1996 MRG 4.18
7 Tanel Pruer 21.06.1997 TFG 4.07
8 Rasmus Lõhmus 17.09.1996 TÜ ASK 4.06
9 Priit Lehis 17.03.1997 TFG 4.05

10 Hans-Eduard Säre 27.02.1997 TFG 3.75
11 Morten Evari 10.09.1996 T Ki G 3.67
12 Karl August Ruusalepp 12.07.1997 TÜ ASK 3.27

PV kaugushüpe



TN 60 m Finaal
I Marta Kotkas 29.01.1998 Elva Gümnasium 9,10 9,07
II Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme Gümn 9,33 9,30
III Karina Kõnd 24.01.1998 Elva Gümnasium 9,55 9,35
4 Deira Kangru 26.11.1998 Ilmatsalu PK 9,78 9,81
5 Laura-Laureelia Põlgast 26.06.2000 Rannu Keskkool 9,77 9,88
6 Heleriin Mesi 30.03.1998 Rannu Keskkool 9,85 9,92
7 Johanna Eliise Kaskema 20.07.1998 Nõo Põhikool 10,12 10,43
8 Marianne Järv 1998 Elva Gümnasium 9,93 DNS
9 Mariin Tulg 1999 Rannu Keskkool 10,21

10 Katrin Lilienthal 19.04.2000 Ilmatsalu PK 10,50
11 Kelli Kukk 27.01.1998 TTG 10,53
12 Laura Rilanto 21.07.2000 Trt Rahvusvah Kool 10,62
13 Kreete-Elis Kalda 1998 Tartu Kalev 10,66
14 Anett Sults 25.02.1999 Ilmatsalu PK 10,75
15 Cathy Väärmaa 2.04.1999 Rannu Keskkool 10,80

16-17 Melody-Mai Mägi 1.02.1998 Rannu Keskkool 10,84
16-17 Teele Volkov 14.05.1998 Rannu Keskkool 10,84

v.a Merlin Põld 5.11.2000 Pala PK 10,97 
v.a Airi Rattasepp 4.02.2001 Pala PK 11,36
v.a Angelika Nõmme 25.04.2000 Pala PK 11,40 
v.a Theressa Laumets 29.02.2000 Pala PK 12,28

TV 60 m Finaal
I Katrin Jaani 15.11.1996 Kambja PK 8,99 9,09
II Karolin Härmoja 28.05.1996 Ilmatsalu PK 9,21 9,11
III Kädi Pant 28.02.1990 Ilmatsalu PK 9,25 9,26
4 Kalli Kuusik 15.12.1997 Elva Gümnaasium 9,22 9,28
5 Mari Tuvikene 1996 Rannu Keskkool 9,49 9,56
6 Merili Sutt 1997 Rannu Keskkool 9,74 9,82
7 Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 Nõo Põhikool 10,06 10,07
8 Kristen Jaamets 1996 Rannu Keskkool 9,90 10,09
9 Hele-Mai Luik 15.04.1997 Rannu Keskkool 10,20

10 Jessica Kiudorv 31.07.1996 Luunja Keskkool 10,27
11 Amanda Väiko 20.12.1997 Elva Gümnaasium 10,87

I Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 Ülenurme G 4.85
II Karolin Härmoja 28.05.1996 Ilmatsalu PK 4.37
III Katrin Jaani 15.11.1996 Kambja PK 4.33
4 Hele-Mai Luik 15.04.1997 Rannu Keskkool 4.00
5 Merili Sutt 14.04.1997 Rannu Keskkool 3.92
6 Kalli Kuusik 15.12.1997 Elva Gümnaasium 3.91
7 Angelika Soll 1996 Rannu Keskkool 3.87
8 Grenelin Herlis Raud 9.06.1997 Ülenurme G 3.82
9 Jessica Kiudorv 31.07.1996 Luunja Keskkool 3.76

10 Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 Nõo Põhikool 3.62
11 Mari Tuvikene 1996 Rannu Keskkool 3.57
12 Kristen Jaamets 1996 Rannu Keskkool 3.52
13 Kädi Pant 28.02.1996 Ilmatsalu PK 3.08
14 Amanda Väiko 20.12.1997 Elva Gümnaasium 2.95
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PN 60 m
I Andri Luik 31.05.1999 Elva Gümnaasium 9,26 9,27
II Karl Sinimäe 16.09.1998 Ülenurme Gümn 9,61 9,62
III Jan Pärn 30.12.1999 Luunja Keskkool 9,89 9,67
4 Lepo Kisand 12.10.1999 Rannu Keskkool 9,86 9,88
5 Heigo-Aaron Siniorg 4.01.1998 Rannu Keskkool 9,87 9,94
6 Antti Unt 10.06.1999 Rannu Keskkool 10,20
7 Magnus Pallon 14.10.1998 Rannu Keskkool 10,22
8 Maidu Kopets 20.11.1999 Rannu Keskkool 10,70 10,52
9 Märt Rozenthal 15.03.1999 Ülenurme Gümn 10,85 11,13

v.a Sandor Vunk 18.10.1999 Pala PK 10,71
v.a Sten Suve 18.05.2001 Pala PK 10,74
v.a Joosep Lamp 5.07.1999 Pala PK 10,74

PN kuulitõuge (3 kg)
I Sander Kotkas 26.03.1998 Ülenurme G 9.24
II Karl Sinimäe 16.09.1998 Ülenurme G 7.27
III Andri Luik 31.05.1999 Elva Gümnaasium 7.17
4 Märt Rozenthal 15.03.1999 Ülenurme G 6.91
5 Magnus Pallon 14.10.1998 Rannu Keskkool 6.78
6 Roman Kaasik 22.08.1998 Ülenurme G 6.43
7 Heigo-Aaron Siniorg 4.01.1998 Rannu Keskkool 6.30
8 Kisten Käos 3.02.1998 Rannu Keskkool 5.89
9 Jan Pärn 30.12.1998 Luunja Keskkool 5.85

v.a Joosep Lamp 5.07.1999 Pala PK 5.18

PV 60 m
I Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 8,10 7,81
II Joosep Kaskema 4.06.1996 Nõo Põhikool 8,13 8,08
III Alari Pennar 24.03.1997 Elva Gümnaasium 8,18 8,24
4 Robert-Jakob Oetjen 30.03.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 8,26 8,29
5 Martin Thompson 19.10.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 8,98 8,94
6 Tauri Talve 19.04.1997 Rannu Keskkool 9,12 9,10
7 Andero Raja 2.06.1996 Võnnu Keskkool 9,28 9,19
8 Renaldo Raisemaa 16.08.1996 Rannu Keskkool 9,37 9,52
9 Ott Alekõrs 11.05.1997 Rannu Keskkool 9,54

10 Jan Samuel Vogelainen 2.11.1997 Ülenurme Gümn 9,68
11 Roomet Pitilimov 24.01.1997 Rannu Keskkool 9,95
12 Mart Tikkerbär 18.02.1996 Rannu Keskkool 10,02
13 Christopher Siider 26.11.1997 Rannu Keskkool 10,06

I Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 5.87
II Joosep Kaskema 4.06.1996 Nõo Põhikool 5.36
III Robert-Jakob Oetjen 30.03.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 5.05
4 Alari Pennar 24.03.1997 Elva Gümnaasium 4.54
5 Martin Thompson 19.10.1996 Elva Gümnaasium 4.40
6 Andero Raja 2.06.1996 Võnnu Keskkool 4.39
7 Ott Alekõrs 11.05.1997 Rannu Keskkool 4.04
8 Mart Tikkerbär 18.02.1996 Rannu Keskkool 3.98
9 Jan Samuel Vogelainen 2.11.1997 Ülenurme Gümn 3.95

10 Roomet Pitilimov 24.01.1997 Rannu Keskkool 3.84
11 Christopher Siider 26.11.1997 Rannu Keskkool 3.26

PV kaugushüpe

Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru


